FORM PTO-1594 AUG 1 6 2002 (Rev. 6/93) AUG 1 6 2002 (Rev. 6/93)

08-22-2002



102198437

I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney's Docket No. 024444-640

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema thereof.	rks. Please record the attached original documents or copy
thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sandvik Partnership, Inc.  [	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  682,506
Additional numbers attac	ched? □ Yes ☑ No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 10
Name: Adrienne L. White, Esq.  Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.  P.O. Box 1404  Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_290.00  [X] Enclosed  [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary  8. Deposit account number:
/2002 DBYRNE 00000136 682506	02-4800
1481 40.00 BP 1482 250.00 BP DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
Adrienne L. White Name of Person Signing	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sandvik Partnership, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at 8760 Clay Road, Houston, Texas 77080 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the following trademarks and registrations which are duly registered in the Patent and Trademark Office:

Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>	<u> Issue Date</u>
682,506 920,136 941,405 941,406 1,031,234 1,033,646 1,646,625 1,646,633 1,920,704 2,186,146	HAMMERDRIL (stylized) HAMMERBIT MEGADRIL MEGABIT MISSION (stylized) MISSION SILVERDRIL M over M design EXPLORER RC-5 CENTREX	July 28, 1959 September 14, 1971 August 22, 1972 August 22, 1972 January 27, 1976 February 17, 1976 June 4, 1991 June 4, 1991 September 19, 1995 September 1, 1998

WHEREAS, Driltech Mission, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at P.O. Box 338, Alachua, Florida 32616 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the aforesaid registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto

TRADEMARK REEL: 002567 FRAME: 0204 ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the aforesaid registrations.

SANDVIK PARTNERSHIP, INC.

Bν	

Name

Title / REASURER

**RECORDED: 08/16/2002**